
February 2025 Event Calendar 
Saturday, February 1 - 

Friday, February 7 
Fr. Tom and Presb. Kathy 

on vacation 
  

Sunday, February 2 
Presentation of our Lord 

Fr. John Caparisos Celebrating 
Orthros 9:00 am, Liturgy 10:00 am 

  
Saturday, February 8 

St. George's Chapel Brunswick 
10:00 am 

  
Sunday, February 9 

Sunday of the Publican & Pharisee 
Triodion Begins 

Orthros 9:00 am, Liturgy 11:00 am 
General Assembly 

  
Tuesday, February 11 

Bible Study 
10:00 am 

Zoom Meeting 
ID:858 7640 0210. PW: 997473 

Parish Council Meeting 
6:00 Hellenic Center 

  
Wednesday, February 12 

Orthodoxy 101 
6:00 pm in the Church 

  
Sunday, February 16 

Sunday of the Prodigal Son 
Norse, Stathopoulos, Drakulis 

Memorial 
Orthros 9:00 am, Liturgy 10:00 am 

  
Tuesday, February 18 

No Bible Study 
10:00 am 

  
Wednesday, February 19 

Orthodoxy 101 
6:00 pm in the Church 

  
Saturday, February 22 



Saturday of Souls 
Orthros 9:00 am, Liturgy 10:00 am 

  
Sunday, February 23 

Judgement Meatfare Sunday 
Orthros 9:00 am, Liturgy 10:00 am 

AHEPA Hot Dog Lunch 
  

Tuesday, February 25 
Bible Study 

10:00 am 
Zoom Meeting 

ID:858 7640 0210. PW: 997473 
  

Wednesday, February 26 
Orthodoxy 101 

6:00 pm in the church 
  

For a schedule of fasting, please visit GOARCH calendar at goarch.org  
  

 

 


